Environmental conditions
Operating temperature range: 0 to 50°C
(0 to 45°C with all three plug-in cards
installed)
Storage temperature range: - 40 to 60°C
Humidity: 0 to 85% max. non-condensing
A/D converter
Resolution: 16 bit

9498 708 30001
Version 11.2004
Order information
Type Description Order number
MP30/00 Digital Indicator 85 to 250VAC 9408 800 30001
MP30/01 Digital Indicator 11 to 36VAC/DC 9408 800 30011
MP30/10 Dual Relay Output for MP 30/0x 9408 800 30101
MP30/11 Quad Relay Output for MP 30/0x 9408 800 30111
MP30/20 Analog Output for MP 30/0x 9408 800 30201
MP30/31 RS 232 Interface for MP 30/0x 9408 800 30311
MP30/32 RS 485 Interface for MP 30/0x 9408 800 30321
Low frequency noise rejection
Normal mode: > 60dB at 50 or
60Hz +/-1%, digital filter off
Common mode: >100dB, DC to 120Hz